



# 2024 Out of School Hours Care (OSHC) Fee Schedule

## **OSHC Fee Policy**

This OSHC Fee Schedule must be read in conjunction with the OSHC Fee Policy. All OSHC Policies and Procedures can be found on the Mount Carmel College website (<u>https://www.mcc.catholic.edu.au/</u>) in the Primary Campus section then OSHC.

Session Type	Times	Standard Booking	Standard Fee if 90% CCS <sup>(1)</sup>	Casual Booking	Cancellation Fee
Before School Care	7:00 am – 8:30 am	\$13	\$1.30	\$15	\$7.50
After School Care	3:00 pm – 6:00 pm	\$22	\$2.20	\$25	\$12.50
Early School Finish	School finish – 6:00 pm	\$28	\$2.80	\$28	\$14.00

Vacation Care & Stud	Booking	Standard Fee if 90% CCS <sup>(1)</sup>	
Non-excursion Day	7:00 am – 6:00 pm	\$55	\$5.50
Incursion Day	7:00 am – 6:00 pm	\$60	\$6.00
Excursion Day	7:00 am – 6:00 pm	\$65	\$6.50

### Note:

<sup>(1)</sup> CCS Fees are based on a family subsidised with the maximum 90% Child Care Subsidy. These are estimates only and actual cost will be dependent on your individual case.

## **Cancellation Fees**

### Before School Care, After School Care, Early School Finish

- a) Cancellation of a booking at least one week prior to the booking will incur no cost
- b) If a booking is cancelled less than one week from the booked date but before 6:00 pm on the last day the OSHC service is open before the booked date, then the Cancellation Fee as above will be charged
- c) Cancellation after 6:00 pm on the last day the OSHC service is open before the booked date will result in the full fee being charged

### Vacation Care and Student-free Day

- a) Cancellation of a booking at least one week prior to the booking will incur no cost
- b) Cancellation of a booking with less than one week's notice will result in the full fee being charged. For Vacation Care, cancellation less than a week before the first booked day of Vacation Care will result in the full booking fee being charged for each day booked

## Late Pick-Up Fee

Our OSHC Service is not licensed to have children on the premises after hours. This is a breach of the Education and Care Regulations. It is unacceptable to pick children up late from the OSHC Service. A late fee will apply where children are not picked up prior to closing time.

A late fee of \$15.00 per child per each 15 minutes or part thereof, will apply.

Note: Fees are subject to change. Parents will be notified if there is any change to the fee schedule during the year.



Primary Campus 17 Pennington Terrace, Pennington Phone: 8447 0500



Secondary Campus 33 Newcastle Street, Rosewater Phone: 8447 0500



44 Russell Street, Rosewater Phone: 8447 0560 Email: info@wtc.sa.edu.au Website: www.wtc.sa.edu.au

Website: www.mcc.catholic.edu.au | Email: mcc@mcc.catholic.edu.au